Data Path :
Data File :

Acqg On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS vial

DFTPP

Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG112123\
BGO59797.D

: 21 Nov 2023 18:22

: MA/JU

. DFTPP

:1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File: rteint.p

Method
Title

: Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Methods\8270-BG111623.M
: ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Last Update : Fri Nov 17 ©1:51:38 2023

Time-->

2000000

1500000

1000000

500000

Abundance TIC: BG059797.D\data.ms

i e e MM ———_—_—————————
16.20 16.40 16.60 16.80 17.00 17.20 17.40 17.60 17.80 18.00 18.20 18.40 18.60 18.80 19.00 19.20 19.40 19.60 19.80

m/z-->

120000
100000
80000 127.0
60000
40000

20000

Abundance Average of 18.056 to 18.068 min.: BG059797.D\data.ms (-)
140000 442.0

198.0

255.0

77.1

511

2241
296.1

‘ i N 167.1 ‘ ‘ 3340 364.9
0 m"ﬂw‘\‘u“‘1““““1““@w‘%‘““}w"”“‘ Lol Al M i ‘ L4031 ) 468.2 4959 5383

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420 440 460 480 500 520 540

AutoFind: Scans 2496, 2497, 2498; Background Corrected with Scan 2485

| Target | Rel. to | Lower | Upper | Rel. | Raw | Result |
| Mass | Mass | Limit% | Limit% | Abn% | Abn | Pass/Fail |
| s1 | 198 | 10 | 8 | 39.9 | 50077 | PASS |
| 68 | 69 | @.00 | 2 | 1.0 | 786 |  PASS
| 6 | 198 | e.e0 | 100 | 62.0 | 77813 | PASS |
| 76 | 69 | e.e0 | 2 | 1.3 | 984 |  PASS
| 127 | 198 | 10 | 80 | 59.5 | 74624 |  PASS |
| 197 | 198 | e.00 | 2 | e.0 | o | PAss
| 198 | 198 | 100 | 100 | 1e0.0 | 125509 | PASS |
| 199 | 198 | 5 | 9 | 7.7 | 9696 |  PASS
| 275 | 198 | 10 | 60 | 34.1 | 42825 | PASS |
| 365 | 198 | 1 | 100 | 8.6 | 10753 | PASS
| 441 | 198 | @.e1 | 1ee | 11.9 | 14994 | PASS |
| 442 | 442 | 50 | 100 | 1e0.0 | 141291 | PASS |
| 443 | 442 | 15 | 24 | 17.5 | 24729 |  PASS |
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEMI\BNA G\Data\BG112123\
Data File : BG059797.D

Acq On : 21 Nov 2023 18:22

Operator : MA/JU

Sample - DFTPP

Misc :

ALS Vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Nov 22 01:55:06 2023

Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEMI\BNA_G\Methods\8270-BG111623_M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Nov 17 01:51:38 2023

Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 265.70 (265.40 to 266.40): BG059797.D\data.ms
150000 lon 268.00 (267.70 to 268.70): BG059797.D\data.ms
lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): BG059797.D\data.ms

100000 17)34%iling = 0.94

50000

l
Time--> 16.20 16.40 16.60 16.80 17.00 17.20 17.40 17.60 17.80 18.00 18.20 18.40
Abundance Scan 2375 (17.345 min): BG059797.D\data.ms
265.8
95.0 166.9
50000
201.9
229.9
‘ H\m m“ 292.0 315.9  349.3 372.3 396.5 420.2440.6 465.1 497.2 549.3
\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\
m/z--> 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560
Abundance Scan 2374 (17.339 min): BG059716.D\data.ms (-2365) (-)
265.9
95.0 164.9
5000 130.0
60.0 2019 5298
351 il H\W 296.1 340.7 369.2 392.4 509.4 536.6

m/z--> 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420 440 460 480 500 520 540 560
TIC: BG059797.D\data.ms

(70) Pentachl orophenol (C

17.345m n (+ 0.007) 27321.34 ng

response 141283
lon Exp% Act %
265.70 100. 00 100. 00
268. 00 57.10 66. 68
264. 00 62. 30 70. 52
0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEMI\BNA G\Data\BG112123\
Data File : BG059797.D

Acq On : 21 Nov 2023 18:22

Operator : MA/JU

Sample - DFTPP

Misc :

ALS Vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Nov
Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEMI\BNA_G\Methods\8270-BG111623_M

Quant Title

22 01:55:06 2023

QLast Update : Fri Nov 17 01:51:38 2023

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Response via : Initial Calibration
Abundance lon 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): BG059797.D\data.ms
lon 185.00 (184.70 to 185.70): BG059797.D\data.ms
800000 lon 183.00 (182.70 to 183.70): BG059797.D\data.ms
600000 19)978iling = 0.72
400000
I
200000
I
0 | I
T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T
Time--> 18.80 19.00 19.20 19.40 19.60 19.80 20.00 20.20 20.40 20.60 20.80 21.00
Abundance Scan 2818 (19.948 min): BG059797.D\data.ms
184.1
400000
200000
130.1 156.1
521 77.1 102.0 S T 215.1235.2 259.1  296.9 327.1  366.0 394.2414.4 4533 4794 510.8 540.5
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
miz--> 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420 440 460 480 500 520 540
Abundance Scan 2817 (19.942 min): BG059716.D\data.ms (-2810) (-)
184.1
5000
39.1 77.1 W1030M13?4H1561 | 2071 2419 284.8 346.3 3775 4265 4598 505.4  538.2

m/z--> 20 40

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420 440 460 480 500 520 540

(77) Be
19. 948
response
lon
184. 00
185. 00
183. 00

0.00

nzi di ne
n (+ 0.007) 17422.40 ng
769984
Exp% Act %
100.00  100. 00
15. 20 13.41
11.00 11.70

0.00 0.00

TIC: BG059797.D\data.ms
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DDT Breakdown

Date Instrument Name DFTPP Data File
11/21/2023 BNA_G BG059797.D

Compound Name Response Retention Time

DDT 316507 21.153

DDD 7698 20.694

DDE 0 20.146
SUM(DDD+DDE) SUM(DDT+DDD+DDE) % Breakdown Of DDT

7698 324205 2.37




